# Richland Washington

## **AGENDA**

# Parks and Recreation Commission #10-2011 Richland City Hall ~ 505 Swift Boulevard ~ Council Chamber Thursday, October 13, 2011 ~ 7:00 p.m.

**Commission** Chair Christensen, Vice-Chair Anderson, Commission Members

Members: Gutierrez, Fyall, Doran, Valentino, Maya

Liaisons: Council Liaison Kent, Alternate Council Liaison Lemley

Parks and Recreation Director Strong

Regular Meeting, 7:00 p.m.

Call to Order / Attendance:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Approval of the Agenda:

**Approval of the Minutes:** 

#### **Presentations:**

- 1. Safe Kids Benton/Franklin Counties, Jerry Tyler
- 2. Greater Richland Little League
- 3. Richland Babe Ruth Association

#### **Public Hearing:**

## **Comments:**

- 1. Public Comments
- 2. Council Liaison
- 3. Parks and Recreation Commission

#### **Unfinished Business:**

1.

### **New Business:**

1. Revisions to the Claybell Park Master Plan (Pinard)

#### **Adjournment:**

The Next Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting Is Thursday, November 10, 2011

THIS MEETING IS BROADCAST LIVE ON CITYVIEW CHANNEL 13 AND ON WWW.CI.RICHLAND.WA.US/CITYVIEW

Richland City Hall is ADA Accessible with Access and Special Parking Available at the Entrance Facing George Washington Way. Requests for Sign Interpreters, Audio Equipment, or Other Special Services Must be Received 48 Hours Prior to the Council Meeting Time by Calling the City Clerk's Office at 509-942-7388.